

@IT E M No.1- B  
(For Judgment)

Court No.4

S E C T I O N IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

CIVIL APPEAL NO. OF 20 0 7  
(@ Special Leave Petition (C) No.2 1 0 4 7 / 2 0 0 4 )

Oil & Natural Gas Corporation Ltd.  
t (s)

Appellan

V E R S U S

City & Indust. Dev. Corp., Mahar a s h t r a & Ors.

Respondent (s)

Date : 20/ 0 7 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for judgment today.

For Appellant (s) Mr. Sunil Ku m a r J ain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.S. Bha s m e,Adv.

Hon'ble Dr. Justice Arijit P a s a y at pronou  
nced

Judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr.  
Justice Lokeshw a r Singh P a n t a.

Leave granted. T he appeal is disposed of with no order  
as to costs in terms of the signed judgment.

(Neena Verm a)  
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master

Signed Reportable judgment is placed on the file.