

@

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.4

SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
IA 1/2008 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3143 OF 2007

OIL & NATURAL GAS CORPORATION LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CITY & INDUST.DEV.CORP.,MAHARASHTRA &ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for extension of time and office report )

Date: 29/09/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG,  
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr. B.K.Prasad, Adv.

Mr. A.S. Bhasme,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

This application has become infructuous by passage of  
time. It is stated by Mr. Mohan Parasarn, Learned ASG that the  
Committee has made several meetings and appropriate  
application shall be filed indicating the latest position.

I.A. is dismissed as having become infructuous.

(Shashi Sareen) (Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master Court Master