

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 2/2009 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3143 OF 2007

OIL & NATURAL GAS CORPORATION LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CITY & INDUST.DEV.CORP.,MAHARASHTRA &ORS

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date: 05/10/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Gourab Banerjee, ASG.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Aneesh Mittal, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Soni, Adv.
Mrs. Jaya Tomar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Adv.
Mr. Brajesh Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No.2 of 2009 is dismissed as withdrawn
reserving liberty to seek appropriate remedy before
appropriate forum. We are sure that as and when such
appropriate remedy is taken, the time spent before
this Court will be deducted.

(Pawan Kumar)
AR-CUM-PS

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.NO.2 OF 2009
IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3143

OF 2007

OIL & NATURAL GAS CORPORATION LTD.
APPELLANT

...

VERSUS

CITY & INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMETN
CORPORATION OF MAHARASHTRA LTD.&ORS.
RESPONDENTS

...

