

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
IA 3-4/2010 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3143 OF 2007

OIL & NATURAL GAS CORPORATION LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CITY & INDUST.DEV.CORP.,MAHARASHTRA &ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for and office report )

Date: 02/08/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Appellant(s) Sh.B. Bhattacharya,ASG  
Mr. Krishna Kumar,Adv.  
Mr.A.V.Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.S. Bhasme,Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Learned Attorney General states that connected matter

the Original claim in ONGC Ltd. for reference of disputes between  
State Governments/Public Authorities/Central Government Authorities  
being referred of a Committee of Secretaries is being reviewed by  
the Constitution Bench on 7th September 2010.

List this matter thereafter.

(Shivraj Kaur)  
PS to Addl.Regr.)

(M.S. Negi)  
(Court Master)