

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
IA 3 and 4
in
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3143 OF 2007

OIL & NATURAL GAS CORPORATION LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CITY & INDUST.DEV.CORP.,MAHARASHTRA &ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, permission to file appln. for direction and office report)

Date: 19/08/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.
Mr. Aneesh Mittal,Adv.
Mr. Mayank Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.S. Bhasme,Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Mishra,Adv.

Mr. B. Bhattacharya,ASG
Mr. Anand Vardhan Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Krishan Kumar,Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Union of India has filed these applications (I.A.No.3/2009 and I.A.NO.4/2010) in a disposed of matter seeking certain modification in the Order dated 20.7.2007.

When the matter came up today, learned counsel for Union of India submitted that the said application has now become infructuous, in view of the order of the Constitution Bench in Electronic Corporation of India Ltyd. vs. Union of India & Ors. 2011 (2) SCALE 494. IA No.3 and 4 are disposed of accordingly.

(O.P. Sharma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master
(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

IA No.3 and 4
in
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3143 OF 2007

OIL & NATURAL GAS CORPORATION LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CITY & INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT

O R D E R

The Union of India has filed these applications (I.A.No.3/2009 and I.A.NO.4/2010) in a disposed of matter seeking certain modification in the Order dated 20.7.2007.

When the matter came up today, learned counsel for Union of India submitted that the said application has now become infructuous, in view of the order of the Constitution Bench in Electronic Corporation of India Ltd. vs. Union of India & Ors. 2011 (2) SCALE 494. IA No.3 and 4 are disposed of accordingly.

.....J.
[R.V. RAVEENDRAN]

NEW DELHI
AUGUST 19, 2011

.....J.
[A.K. PATNAIK]